

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5086/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in CRLMW No.  
6755/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVI PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest and  
permission to adduce addl. evidence)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even on second call, no one appears for the  
petitioner.

Adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER