

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5086/2010

DEVI PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner has filed
a spare copy of the special leave petition on
19.10.2010. Delay of 11 days is condoned. Office
is directed to issue notice as directed earlier.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master